

Winthrop Sports Boosters: Social Media Policy

(Adopted 09/29/2023)

The Winthrop Sports Boosters hosts its own independent Facebook and Instagram sites for the promotion of Winthrop Athletics. Pages can be found by searching @Rambler Nation on either platform.

- The Winthrop Sports Boosters is a non profit organization run by dedicated community volunteers. We welcome new members to join us as we support Winthrop Athletics.
- We invite online participation of students, teams, families, and community members and encourage you to interact with us often by liking and commenting on the content we post.
- All posts to the Rambler Nation accounts are at the discretion of the Winthrop Sports Boosters and its social media administrators.
- The Boosters appreciate simple one time emails with summaries and pictures, but note sharing does not guarantee posting.
- The Boosters will post pictures and updates as timely as possible, but also when time permits and information is available.
- Content for the Winthrop Sports Boosters social media accounts can be sent through direct messaging or by emailing winthropsportsboosters@gmail.com.

The Winthrop Sports Boosters does not discriminate against any views, however administrators of the Rambler Nation social media accounts do reserve the right to delete the following, or block users who post the following:

- Obscenity, nudity, defamation or hate speech
- Comments that threaten to harm
- Advertisements or solicitations of funds
- Endorsement or encouragement of illegal activities
- Multiple off-topic or repetitive posts
- Personal information including but not limited to email addresses, telephone numbers, or mailing addresses

Please be aware that while administrators are responsible for moderating the page, we cannot immediately review every comment posted. Please be respectful and kind. Add to the discussion, and help celebrate our Winthrop athletes!